in accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H 1
eamocemoe. Notice of statement of affairs
Insoivency Act 1986,

4

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

IFRIAVEUEA

15/05/2019 #3236
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details
Company numb + Fifling in this form
mpany o I— ‘—‘l;l_[_—r— |_‘|—— Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full ﬁ_lverpool Markets Limited bold black capitals.
Liquidator's name
Full forenameds) Jason Daniel
Surname Baker
Liguidator's address
Building namefnumber | 2nd Floor
Street 110 Cannon Street
Post town London
County/Region I
i [E[G[4 N[ [6[E[0
Country
r Liquidator's name ©
FUl! forename(s) L”a 0 Other [iquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surpame Thomas another liquidator,
r Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor Dgthc:;.ﬂquigatotr s about
se tnis section 1o tell Us abol
Street | 110 Cannon Street another liquidator.
Post town [ London
County/Region r
e [E[c[4[N] [6[E[U
Country I

0417 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affaits

2fa T [olof1fe

Date
7 |

Statement of affaiys

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

s 1

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X G
i Tols Plofile

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

mresenter information

Mportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you da it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nzme

Connor Newman

Alt information on this form will appear on the
public record.

mhere to send

Rt ERP Advisory LLP

2nd Floor
{ 110 Cannon Street

[ Address

Fost lown,

Londan

County/Region

== _[efcla]n] Te[e]u

, Countey

Px

| ™™ 020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{0 The company name and number match the
Infarmation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the farm,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, hawever for expediency we advise you te
return it to the address helow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Compantes House.

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affalrs of

Liverpool Markets Limited

on the 24 April 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the

resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

Full Name , lf.) accen 301&;1» H‘r. .q:hf
Signed ~ (-‘(___,_ ) (,ﬁ,.m-é;f i
Dated 2S fa {2015

' !




Liverpoo! Markets Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 April. 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realisa

E £
Assets subject to fixed charge;
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furmiture & Equipment 39,000.00 Uncertairn
Book Debts 347,811.00 347,811.00
Estimated total assets available for preferentinl creditors T 347,811.00

N ’f/
sgratre_J..) x:f/ Date 25/ ya ﬁZOt‘i




Liverpool Markets Limited
Statement OF Affairs as at 24 April 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Reallse
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Canried from Page A) 347,811,00
Liabilitles
Prefarential Creditors:-
e NI
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 347,811.00
Deabts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditars
. NIL
347,811.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NI
Estimated totn! assets avallabla for fioating charge holders 347,511.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Septerber 2003
e NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets efter floating charges 347,811.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) . o NIL
Total assets available to upsecured creditors 347,811.00
Unsecured non-praferentlal claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Unsecured Creditors 3,469,896.,00
3,469,896,00
Estimated deficfency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{exciuding any shortfall ins respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (3,122,085,00)
Estimated deflclency/surplus as regards creditors ) "~ 7(3,122,085.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
e 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members e $3,122, 185,00}
. / e
- s

Slgnature _ ‘.) ir-"'ﬁj}f ) Date ZS' / ‘21/ Lo 19

4



60:60 610C udy &7 6075107 "RA 05 Sdi

140 1 abey
\\\,,..... " f ki [1meubis
.\\ ” MW\\ ;N ﬂ b
\ ?

00°963°69%°E Bugelo) saLQuI T
00°968°69%"E HVT £1 ‘lcodean ‘J2ags fqep ‘Buiping preuns [puno) An joodiaan oD
¥ ssauppY ‘ aweN Koy
sioppat) Aueduio) - g

pajiur] syspely joodsaan

dT1 AoSIApY dqu-



6060 6102 judy 32

0T0Z oA 05 Sdl

140 1 afed

ra T e
- 7 . ameubis

00T

_8.8..“ 111 Suijjeyo} setquy Aeurplo T
00°00T 007001 00T 001 Aeunig HYT £1 ‘oodienr) pans Jeem ‘Buipjing pieund jpuno) A joodssaT - GOTH
saieys  onjeA —
dn pafied Jo"oN [eunuoN odAg

dn pred

aueN Aoy

sIsployaIeys - J
pajiur syvpely joodsaan
dT1 MOSIADY dJdd



